aware of online media” (Acharya, 2019). 

Table 1: Access of online portals to Nepali population

No. of Online 
Portals

Total Population of         
Nepal

Population with 
access to the 
internet %

The population that 
uses online portals as 
a news medium 

3190 
29,192,480 (Twenty-
Nine Million, One 
Hundred and Ninety-
Two Thousand Four 
Hundred and Eighty)

90.56%

44% 

Table 1 shows the extent and reach of online portals to the Nepali 
population. An online portal reported that “as per the statistics, most 
people access the internet on their mobile phones. Mobile internet 
users comprise 65.68 per cent of the total internet user population till